
1,5 km Kinderlauf  am  06.01.2026

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 443 Brix, Richard AST Süßen MK U1216 1 5 : 5 7 
2 449 Mattulat, Hannah WK U1215 1 6 : 1 2 
3 457 Schneider, Sophia KSK Gerlingen WK U1017 1 6 : 1 8 
4 241 Hirsch, Konstantin SG Jebenhausen-Bezgenriet MK U1215 2 6 : 2 0 
5 381 Rink, Raffael TSGV Hattenhofen e.V. MK U1216 3 6 : 3 3 
6 408 Hahn, Jona SG Jebenhausen-Bezgenriet MK U1216 4 6 : 4 2 
7 397 Reinhard, Mario TSV Eschenbach e.V. MK U1017 1 6 : 4 4 
8 236 Groß, Levi SG Jebenhausen-Bezgenriet MK U1216 5 6 : 4 6 
9 204 Bucher, Lilli WK U1215 2 6 : 4 8 

10 209 Struck, Magnus TSGV Hattenhofen e.V. MK U1018 2 6 : 5 5 
11 275 Naujocks, Vero SV Kornwestheim MK U1018 3 6 : 5 8 
11 420 Stingl, Mika FC Heiningen MK U1018 3 6 : 5 8 
13 170 Liebetrau, Luise WK U1017 2 7 : 0 8 
14 399 Foster, Lenny TSV Eschenbach e.V. MK U1017 5 7 : 1 2 
15 194 Ahl, Jakob FA Göppingen MK U1215 6 7 : 2 4 
16 396 Reinhard, Laura TSV Eschenbach e.V. WK U1017 3 7 : 3 0 
17 246 Perry, Emmalyn SV Kornwestheim WK U1018 4 7 : 3 1 
18 122 Rank, Mika TSV Heiningen MK U1215 7 7 : 3 8 
19 424 Steinle, Conner SG Jebenhausen-Bezgenriet MK U1017 6 7 : 4 3 
20 125 Rank, Mila TSV Heiningen WK U1216 3 7 : 4 9 
21 371 Engmann, Fynn FC Heiningen MK U1018 7 7 : 5 4 
21 261 Grunwald, David MK U1018 7 7 : 5 4 
23 192 Gundrum, Selina TSV Heiningen WK U1018 5 7 : 5 8 
24 162 Maleika, Vince TSV Heiningen MK U1017 9 8 : 0 0 
25 305 Rusch, Linn TSV Heiningen WK U819 1 8 : 0 2 
26 427 Graesel, Julian MK U1216 8 8 : 0 4 
27 421 Stingl, Romy WK U1215 4 8 : 0 9 
28 193 Hornung, Maja TSV Heiningen WK U1215 5 8 : 1 4 
29 205 Hohner, Janne TSGV Hattenhofen e.V. MK U819 1 8 : 1 9 
30 210 Struck, Erik TSGV Hattenhofen e.V. MK U1215 9 8 : 3 0 
31 206 Hohner, Kimi David TSGV Hattenhofen e.V. MK U1017 10 8 : 3 3 
32 398 Foster, Mara TSV Eschenbach e.V. WK U820 2 9 : 1 2 
33 262 Grunwald, Melina WK U1017 6 9 : 1 5 
34 448 Mezger, Sophie Isabel WK U820 3 9 : 3 1 
35 310 Hahn, Emma TV Diegelsberg WK U1017 7 9 : 3 2 
36 407 Groß, Neo SG Jebenhausen-Bezgenriet MK U1018 11 9 : 3 4 
37 164 Klug, Sophie TSV Heiningen WK U819 4 9 : 3 7 
38 395 Costanzo, Chiara TSV Eschenbach e.V. WK U819 5 9 : 5 6 
39 163 Napravnik, Johann TSV Heiningen MK U1018 12 1 0 : 0 3 

1,5 km Kinderlauf  am  06.01.2026

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 443 Brix, Richard AST Süßen MK U1216 1 5 : 5 7 
2 241 Hirsch, Konstantin SG Jebenhausen-Bezgenriet MK U1215 2 6 : 2 0 
3 381 Rink, Raffael TSGV Hattenhofen e.V. MK U1216 3 6 : 3 3 
4 408 Hahn, Jona SG Jebenhausen-Bezgenriet MK U1216 4 6 : 4 2 
5 397 Reinhard, Mario TSV Eschenbach e.V. MK U1017 1 6 : 4 4 
6 236 Groß, Levi SG Jebenhausen-Bezgenriet MK U1216 5 6 : 4 6 
7 209 Struck, Magnus TSGV Hattenhofen e.V. MK U1018 2 6 : 5 5 
8 275 Naujocks, Vero SV Kornwestheim MK U1018 3 6 : 5 8 
8 420 Stingl, Mika FC Heiningen MK U1018 3 6 : 5 8 

10 399 Foster, Lenny TSV Eschenbach e.V. MK U1017 5 7 : 1 2 
11 194 Ahl, Jakob FA Göppingen MK U1215 6 7 : 2 4 
12 122 Rank, Mika TSV Heiningen MK U1215 7 7 : 3 8 
13 424 Steinle, Conner SG Jebenhausen-Bezgenriet MK U1017 6 7 : 4 3 
14 371 Engmann, Fynn FC Heiningen MK U1018 7 7 : 5 4 
14 261 Grunwald, David MK U1018 7 7 : 5 4 
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1,5 km Kinderlauf  am  06.01.2026

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

16 162 Maleika, Vince TSV Heiningen MK U1017 9 8 : 0 0 
17 427 Graesel, Julian MK U1216 8 8 : 0 4 
18 205 Hohner, Janne TSGV Hattenhofen e.V. MK U819 1 8 : 1 9 
19 210 Struck, Erik TSGV Hattenhofen e.V. MK U1215 9 8 : 3 0 
20 206 Hohner, Kimi David TSGV Hattenhofen e.V. MK U1017 10 8 : 3 3 
21 407 Groß, Neo SG Jebenhausen-Bezgenriet MK U1018 11 9 : 3 4 
22 163 Napravnik, Johann TSV Heiningen MK U1018 12 1 0 : 0 3 

1,5 km Kinderlauf  am  06.01.2026

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 449 Mattulat, Hannah WK U1215 1 6 : 1 2 
2 457 Schneider, Sophia KSK Gerlingen WK U1017 1 6 : 1 8 
3 204 Bucher, Lilli WK U1215 2 6 : 4 8 
4 170 Liebetrau, Luise WK U1017 2 7 : 0 8 
5 396 Reinhard, Laura TSV Eschenbach e.V. WK U1017 3 7 : 3 0 
6 246 Perry, Emmalyn SV Kornwestheim WK U1018 4 7 : 3 1 
7 125 Rank, Mila TSV Heiningen WK U1216 3 7 : 4 9 
8 192 Gundrum, Selina TSV Heiningen WK U1018 5 7 : 5 8 
9 305 Rusch, Linn TSV Heiningen WK U819 1 8 : 0 2 

10 421 Stingl, Romy WK U1215 4 8 : 0 9 
11 193 Hornung, Maja TSV Heiningen WK U1215 5 8 : 1 4 
12 398 Foster, Mara TSV Eschenbach e.V. WK U820 2 9 : 1 2 
13 262 Grunwald, Melina WK U1017 6 9 : 1 5 
14 448 Mezger, Sophie Isabel WK U820 3 9 : 3 1 
15 310 Hahn, Emma TV Diegelsberg WK U1017 7 9 : 3 2 
16 164 Klug, Sophie TSV Heiningen WK U819 4 9 : 3 7 
17 395 Costanzo, Chiara TSV Eschenbach e.V. WK U819 5 9 : 5 6 
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TSV Heiningen 1892 e.V.
Abteilung Leichtathletik
Kurzländstraße 5     E-Mail:   drei-koenigs-lauf@tsv-heiningen.de
73092 Heiningen      Internet: https://tsv-heiningen.de/leichtathletik/


